504579008 10/04/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

/1.1 EPAS ID: PAT4625719

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KARTHIK RAMAKUMAR	09/07/2017
RANJITHKUMAR SUBRAMANIAN	09/09/2017
RAMESHKUMAR CHINNARAJ	09/04/2017
SASI KUMAR THANGAVEL-SINGANALLURE	09/06/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE OIL & GAS COMPRESSION SYSTEMS, LLC
Street Address:	4424 WEST SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY NORTH
City:	HOUSTON
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77041

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29610884

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: efswider@mintz.com, ipdocketingbos@mintz.com

Correspondent Name: MINTZ LEVIN

Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 317077 / 47079-216F01US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TED SWIDER

SIGNATURE: /Ted Swider/

DATE SIGNED: 10/04/2017

Total Attachments: 6

source=216F01US_Assig#page1.tif source=216F01US_Assig#page2.tif source=216F01US_Assig#page3.tif source=216F01US_Assig#page4.tif

PATENT 504579008 REEL: 043777 FRAME: 0566

source=216F01US_Assig#page5.tif source=216F01US_Assig#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 043777 FRAME: 0567

GLOBAL ASSIGNMENT

In accordance with my/our obligation(s) under an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or (as applicable) arising out of other agreements (such as, but not limited to, the Services Agreement between General Electric Company, a New York corporation, and our employers), and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which we acknowledge receipt, I/we,

Inventor First Name	Inventor Middle Name	Inventor Last Name		Residence Town	Residence State	Residence Country
Karthik	and the second s	Ramakumar	of	Houston	TX	US
Ranjithkumar		Subramanian	of	Coimbatore		IN
Rameshkumar		Chinnaraj	of	Coimbatore		IN
Sasi	Kumar	Thangavel- Singanallure	of	Coimbatore		IN

hereby sell and assign to:

Name of Company: GE Oil & Gas Compression Systems, LLC
Entity Type (optional):
Address: 4424 West Sam Houston Parkway North, Houston, TX 77041

herein referred to as "Company", its successors and assigns our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements made or conceived by us described in the application(s) listed in the following table:

Country of Filing	Type of Filing	Application Number	Filing Date	Title
US	Design	29/610,884	July 17, 2017	Valve Port Geometry in
				Reciprocating
				Compressors

(We hereby authorize and request the Company or its delegated attorneys or agents to insert above the application number and filing date of the application(s) when known.)

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, renewals, and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the application(s), and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on the inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to the Company, or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, we will communicate to the Company or its

v9.18.12

PATENT REEL: 043777 FRAME: 0568 representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting the inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers and execute all instruments or documents required or requested for the making and prosecution of any applications of any type for patent, utility model, or other similar rights in all countries including, but not limited to, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, for any derivation proceedings relating thereto, and, as to any patents that issue from such applications, for any supplemental examination, derivation proceeding, opposition, post grant review, reissue, re-examination, inter partes review, or extension thereof, and generally do everything possible to aid the Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention and its improvements in all countries.

Remuneration claims of the inventor(s)/assignor(s) potentially arising from German Law on Employee Inventions, or any other respective country law, remain unaffected by this assignment.

INVENTOR 1	
Signature:	Date: 9/7/17
Karthik Ramakumar	,
Witnessed by: Mail Patterson	Date: 9/7/17
Signature	
Mark Patterson Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Nutth Rud Signature	Date: 9/7/17
Matthew Reed Printed Name of Witness	

Printed Name of Witness

INVENTOR 2	
Signature: Subramanlan	Dato: September 9th 2017
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: September 9th 2017
RAVI SIMHA R Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by: Signature	Date: <u>September att</u> 2017
Shrakumaro. B	

INVENTOR 3

Printed Name of Witness

Signature: CAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA	Date: _	04/860/2017
Rameshkumar Chinnaraj		
Witnessed by: (-Sly au Sul-	Date: _	4/9/2017
Signature		
SHYAM SUNDAR C		
Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signature	Date: _	04/09/2017
VIGNESHKUMAR . B		

INVENTOR 4		Jan 1	
	Almi	V\	
Signature: Sasi Kumar Than	ngavel-Sin	ganallure	
	\		
Witnessed by:	Signat	ture	
KARTHIRE			
Printed Name of		1	

SANJEEV KRISHNAN S

Printed Name of Witness

Date: 06/1EP/2017

Date: 6th Sup 2019

06 - SEP-2017

v9,18.12 71375872v.1

RECORDED: 10/04/2017

PATENT